Valves
DK-Lok Tube Fitting Certication Listing DK-Lok Valve Certication ListingQuality System Approvals
No.VH86-5
July 2013VH86 Series
High Pressure Multi Purpose Ball Valves
Features
Material of Construction

VH86 Series Multi Purpose Ball ValvesBall Valves
P series Rack and Pinion Pneumatic Actuator
How to Order
Model shown
VH86B/C series
A dimension
VH86B: 25.00
VH86C: 27.50
B dimension
VH86B: 62.00
VH86C: 90.90
Unit: mm
Table 1. Actuator Material of Construction
Parts Standard Material
Body Extruded Aluminum Alloy with external & internal
corrosion protection.
Piston (Rack) Die Cast Aluminum Alloy Anodized.
Drive Shaft (Pinion) Steel Alloy Nickel Plated.
Spring Spring Alloy Steel Nickel Plated. ( min. 5, max. 12 spring )
End Cap Die Cast Aluminum Alloy Polyester Coated.
O-Ring NBR is standard. Optional FKM and Silicon.
Technical Information
Actuator operating temperature (°C)
• Standard : NBR O-Ring - 20 to 80.
• Low Temperature : Silicon O-Ring -40 to 80 (Designator : LT).
• High Temperature : FKM O-Ring -15 to 150 (Designator : HT).
• Air-pressure : Min. 2.5 bar, Max. 8 bar.
• Air supply end connection : Female G 1/8 inch (ISO 228-1).
• Position indicator is standard.
Select applicable valve pattern, seat options, pneumatic actuator, and the actuator temperature option from designator listed below.
Table 2. Single Return 90 Deg. Actuator
Valve
series
Ordering Number Dimensions Weight Moment Values
P=6 bar
Air
Consumption Mounting Bracket
Ordering Number
Actuator Operating
Temperature OptionsNormal
Close
Normal
Open
L x H x W
unit: mm Kg Nm Liter
VH86A
PCS1 POS1
118x86x62 0.9
3.5
0.1
VH86A-SMB Nil : Standard Temp.
LT : Low Temp.
HT : High Temp.
VH86B VH86B-SMB
VH86C PCS2 POS2 5.0 VH86C-SMB
Table 3. Double Return 90 Deg. Actuator
Valve
series
Normal
Close
Normal
Open
L x H x W
unit: mm
Moment Values
P=6 bar
Air
Consumption Mounting Bracket
Ordering Number
Actuator Operating
Temperature OptionsNm Liter
VH86A
PD1 0.75 118x86x62 14.4 0.1